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CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.
18 16-87.

230
231
232
233

DISTEICT, RESIDENT MAGISTRATES', AND
"WARDENS' COURTS—continued.

VOTE No. 23—continued.
Other Charges—

TravellingExpenses and Allowances
Mileagefees to be refunded to Bailiffs
Fees to bereturned to Bailiffs of District Courts
Rents

£

7,300
4,600

20
306

Total—Vote No. 23 ... 12,226
48,988

CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.

1
2
8

VOTE No. 24.
Eees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors ...
Expenses of Witnesses
Payment of Jurors under " The Juries Act, 1880"

2,500
7,300
1,200

Total—Vote No. 24 ... 11,000

" CORONERS ACT, 1867."
VOTE No. 25.

Pees and Expenses on Inquests 3,000

Total—Vote No. 25 ... 3,000

PRISONS.
1886-87.

Total number of officers ... 140
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VOTE No. 26.
Salaries—

Inspector's Office—Inspector of Prisons
Auckland—

Gaoler
Surgeon
Matron
Chief Warder
2 Principal Warders at £180 ...
8 Warders at £150
8 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron

Tauranqa—
Gaoler

Gisborne—
Gaoler " ...

New Plymouth—Gaoler
Surgeon
Matron
Principal Warder
Warder
2 Assistant Warders at £125 ■

Wellinqton, Terrace—Gaoler
Surgeon (also Surgeon, Mount Cook £50, Coroner fees,

Vaccination £50)
Matron
Chief Warder
Principal Warder
4 Warders at £150
4 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron

700

330
100
80

200
360

1,200
1,080

50

156

156

205
50
40

150
135
250

18
19

330

20
2L
22
23
24
25

100
80

200
180
600
540

50
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