## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE—continued.

	1			1		
Item.				1886–87.		
	DISTRICT, RESIDENT M WARDENS' COUR VOTE No. 23—continued.	AGISTRA TS—contin	TES', A	ND	£	£
230 231 232 233	OTHER CHARGES— Travelling Expenses and Allo Mileage fees to be refunded t Fees to be returned to Bailiffe Rents	o Bailiffs	 et Courts 		7,300 4,600 20 306	
	Тотац	оте <b>N</b> o. 23	·		12,226	48,988
	CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.					
1 2 3	VOTE No. 24. Fees to Crown Solicitors and Expenses of Witnesses Payment of Jurors under "The	Prosecutor 	s	•••	2,500 7,300 1,200	
	Total—Vo	оте No. 24	·			11,000
1	"CORONERS A				2 000	
1	Fees and Expenses on Inques				3,000	3,000
	PRISONS.					-,
	1886-87. Total number of officers 140					
	VOTE No. 26.					
	SALARIES-					
1	Inspector's Office— Inspector of Prisons Auckland—	•••	•••		700	
2 3	Gaoler Surgeon	•••	•••		330 100	
4	Matron	•••	•••		80	
5 6	Chief Warder 2 Principal Warders at £180	•••	•••	•••	200 360	
7	8 Warders at £150	•••			1,200	
8	8 Assistant Warders at £135	•••	•••		1,080	
9	Assistant Matron	•••			50	
10	Tauranga— Gaoler	•••	•••		156	
11	Gisborne— Gaoler New Plymouth—	•••		•••	156	
12	Gaoler	•••	•••		205	
13	Surgeon	•••	•••		50	
14	Matron	•••	•••		40	
15	Principal Warder	•••	•••	•••	150	
16 17	Warder 2 Assistant Warders at £125	···	•••	•••	135 250	
18	Wellington, Terrace— Gaoler	:	•••	•••	330	
19 Surgeon (also Surgeon, Mount Cook £50, Coroner fees,						
	Vaccination £50)		***	•••	100	
20	Matron		•••	•••	80	
21	Chief Warder	•••	***	•••	200	
$rac{22}{23}$	Principal Warder 4 Warders at £150	•••	•••	•••	180   600	
23 24	4 Assistant Warders at £135	***	•••		540	
2 <del>4</del> 25	Assistant Matron	•••	•••	:::	50	
	,				1	